H210-250/48HD2, H300-360HD2 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
DIMENSIONS
CENTER OF GRAVITY
4-1 4-1
1-5

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H300HD2 H330HD2
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q lbs kg 30,000 13,608 33,000 14,969
1-6 Load center distance c1 in mm 24 610 24 610
1-8 Load distance x in mm 35 889 35 889
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300 130 3,300
W
T.
2-1 Service weight lbs kg 39,286 17,820 41,061 18,625
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear lbs kg 64,117 29,083 5,169 2,345 68,440 31,044 5,621 2,550
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear lbs kg 20,493 9,296 18,793 8,524 20,454 9,278 20,607 9,347
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 78.7 2,000 78.7 2,000
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg deg 15° / 12° 15° / 12°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 141 3,568 141 3,568
4-3 Free lift (top of forks) h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (top of forks) h3 in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 213 5,398 213 5,398
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 in mm 120.2 3,053 121 3,053
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 in mm 121.6 3,089 121.6 3,089
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ air cond.) h6 in mm 122.9 3,122 122.9 3,122
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126.8 3,221 126.8 3,221
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 129.1 3,280 129.1 3,280
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ air cond. & strobe light) h6 in mm 129.7 3,295 129.7 3,295
4-8 Seat height to seat point index h7 in mm 71.6 1,818 71.6 1,818
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 269 6,828 269 6,828
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 in mm 197 4,998 197 4,998
4-21 Overall width b2 in mm 100 2,541 100 2,541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l in mm 3.5  /  8  /  72 90  /  200  /  1,830 3.5  /  8  /  72 90  /  200  /  1,830
4-23 Fork carriage type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 in mm 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496
4-25-1 Distance between fork-arms, minimum (in-in) b5 in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Distance between fork-arms, maximum (out-out) b5 in mm 95.3 2,420 95.3 2,420
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, with load, below mast m1 in mm 10 245 10 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13 341 13 341
4-34 Min. aisle width (add load length and clearance) Ast in mm 215 5,473 215 5,473
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 180 4,584 180 4,584
PE
RF

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H360HD2 H210-48HD2
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q lbs kg 36,000 16,329 21,000 9,525
1-6 Load center distance c1 in mm 24 610 48 1220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 35 889 35 889
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300 130 3,300
W
T.
2-1 Service weight lbs kg 42,824 19,425 39,612 17,968
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear lbs kg 72,761 33,004 6,064 2,750 55,501 25,175 5,112 2,319
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear lbs kg 20,412 9,259 22,412 10,166 21,085 9,564 18,527 8,404
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 78.7 2,000 78.7 2,000
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg deg 15° / 12° 15° / 12°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 141 3,568 141 3,568
4-3 Free lift (top of forks) h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (top of forks) h3 in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 213 5,398 213 5,398
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 in mm 120.2 3,053 120.2 3,053
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 in mm 121.6 3,089 121.6 3,089
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ air cond.) h6 in mm 122.9 3,122 122.9 3,122
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126.8 3,221 126.8 3,221
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 129.1 3,280 129.1 3,280
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ air cond. & strobe light) h6 in mm 129.7 3,295 129.7 3,295
4-8 Seat height to seat point index h7 in mm 71.6 1,818 71.6 1,818
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 269 6,823 293 7,438
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 in mm 197 4,998 197 4,998
4-21 Overall width b2 in mm 100 2,541 100 2,541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l in mm 3.5  /  8  /  72 90  /  200  /  1,830 3.5  /  8  /  96 90  /  200  /  2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 in mm 98 2,496 98 2,496
4-25-1 Distance between fork-arms, minimum (in-in) b5 in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Distance between fork-arms, maximum (out-out) b5 in mm 95.3 2,420 95.3 2,420
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, with load, below mast m1 in mm 10 245 10 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13 341 13 341
4-34 Min. aisle width (add load length and clearance) Ast in mm 215 5,473 215 5,473
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 180 4,584 180 4,584
PE
RF

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H230-48HD2 H250-48HD2
1-3 Powertrain  / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q lbs kg 23,000 10,433 25,000 11,340
1-6 Load center distance c1 in mm 48 1220 48 1220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 35 889 35 889
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 130 3,300 130 3,300
W
T.
2-1 Service weight lbs kg 41,387 18,773 43,151 19,573
2-2 Axle loading   with load, front / rear lbs kg 58,739 26,643 5,648 2,562 61,975 28,111 6,176 2,801
2-3 Axle loading   without load, front / rear lbs kg 21,045 9,546 20,342 9,227 21,004 9,527 22,147 10,046
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20  20PR 12.00-20  20PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 72.5 1,842 72.5 1,842
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 78.7 2,000 78.7 2,000
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg deg 15° / 12° 15° / 12°
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 141 3,568 141 3,568
4-3 Free lift (top of forks) h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift (top of forks) h3 in mm 147 3,750 147 3,750
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 213 5,398 213 5,398
4-7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 in mm 120.2 3,053 120.2 3,053
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 in mm 121.6 3,089 121.6 3,089
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ air cond.) h6 in mm 122.9 3,122 122.9 3,122
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126.8 3,221 126.8 3,221
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 129.1 3,280 129.1 3,280
4-7-5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ air cond. & strobe light) h6 in mm 129.7 3,295 129.7 3,295
4-8 Seat height to seat point index h7 in mm 71.6 1,818 71.6 1,818
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 293 7,438 293 7,438
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 in mm 197 4,998 197 4,998
4-21 Overall width b2 in mm 100 2,541 100 2,541
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l in mm 3.5  /  8  /  96 90  /  200  /  2,440 3.5  /  8  /  96 90  /  200  /  2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 in mm 98.3 2,496 98.3 2,496
4-25-1 Distance between fork-arms, minimum (in-in) b5 in mm 2.8 70 2.8 70
4-25-2 Distance between fork-arms, maximum (out-out b5 in mm 95.3 2,420 95.3 2,420
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, with load, below mast m1 in mm 10 245 10 245
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13 341 13 341
4-34 Min. aisle width (add load length and clearance) Ast in mm 215 5,473 215 5,473
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 180 4,584 180 4,584
PE
RF

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H300-360HD2 / H210-250-48HD2
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and
condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1)	 Travel speed laden/unladen limited at 15.5 mph / 25 km/h as factory default
(2)	 T4 engine based on low mount exhaust.
All capacities are according to EN1459.
All specifications and capacities are valid for trucks equipped with a Hyster® container
handling spreader for handling ISO containers.
Safety: This truck conforms to the
current EU and ANSI requirements.
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. Operators must be trained
and must read, understand and follow the instructions contained in the Operating
Manual.
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances. For further
information, please contact the manufacturer.
Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Lift trucks illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may vary with
alternative configurations.
Specification data is based on VDI 2198.
CERTIFICATION: Hyster lift trucks meet the design and construction requirements of B56.1-1969, per
OSHA Section 1910.178(a)(2), and also comply with the B56.1 revision in effect at time of manufacture.
Certification of compliance with the applicable ANSI standards appears on the lift truck. Performance
specifications are for a truck equipped as described under Standard Equipment on this Technical Guide.
Performance specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as by the nature, condition of the operating area, proper service and maintenance of the vehicle. If
these specifications are critical, the proposed application should be discussed with your dealer.
NOTE: Specifications, unless otherwise listed, are for a standard truck without optional equipment.
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi l 3,263 22.5 3,263 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments gal/min l/min 26.4 100 26.4 100
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 37 140 37 140
10-4 Fuel tank capacity gal l 42 158 42 158
10-4-1 DEF tank capacity gal l NA NA 5 19
10-5 Steering design Hydraulic power steering Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation 4.5 4.5
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Powershift Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # ZF / WG161
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 3 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # Kessler / D81
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied,  dry disc on drive axle
7
MAST AND CAPACITY INFORMATION
RATED CAPACITY LBS:  H300-330HD2 @ 24 IN LOAD CENTER
RATED CAPACITY LBS:  H360HD2 @ 24 IN LOAD CENTER / H210-48HD2  @ 48 IN LOAD CENTER
4-4